A resolution ratifying submission of a grant application to the Ohio Department of Development -
Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Grant Program FY 2024-25 relating to the Huron River Alternate
Raw Water Intake and Sludge Lagoon Sewer Project, and authorizing acceptance of said grant award in
an amount not to exceed Two Million Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred and XX/100
Dollars ($2,311,700.00).

VI.d Motion 
Motion revoking Sam Artino's appointment as Council representative for the Huron Chamber of
Commerce; and to appoint Matt Grieves as Council's representative to the Huron Chamber of
Commerce for a term ending 11/30/2025.

VII. City Manager's Discussion

[...]

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF 
JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES – OHIOMEANSJOBS ERIE COUNTY FOR ON-THE-JOB TRAINING WAGE 
REIMBURSEMENT RELATING TO NEWLY-HIRED POLICE OFFICER ERIC RITTER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED THIRTEEN THOUSAND AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($13,000.00); AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT SAID GRANT AWARD IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTEEN 
THOUSAND AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($13,000.00), SHOULD THE APPLICATION BE SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, the City of Huron desires to seek grant funding from the Ohio Department of Job and 
Familty Services – OhioMeansJobs Erie County for on-the-job training wage reimbursement relating to
newly-hired Police Officer, Eric Ritter;

[...]

application to the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services – OhioMeansJobs Erie County to become 
eligible for potential funding assistance relating to on-the-job training wage reimbursement for newly-
hired Police Officer, Eric Ritter in an amount not to exceed Thirteen Thousand and xx/100 Dollars 
($13,000.00).

SECTION 2.  If grant funds are awarded, the City Manager is further authorized and directed to 
execute an agreement for and on behalf of the City of Huron, Ohio with the Ohio Department of Job and 
Family Services for a grant in the amount not to exceed Thirteen Thousand and xx/100 Dollars

[...]

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF 
DEVELOPMENT – WATER AND WASTEWATER INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT PROGRAM FY 2024-25 
RELATING TO THE HURON RIVER ALTERNATE RAW WATER ALTERNATE INTAKE AND SLUDGE LAGOON 
SEWER PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($2,311,700.00); AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 
TO ACCEPT SAID GRANT AWARD IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED 
ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($2,311,700.00), SHOULD THE 
APPLICATION BE SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, the City of Huron desires to seek grant funding from the Ohio Department of 
Development (“ODOD”)– Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Grant Program FY 2024-25 to partially 
subsidize the Huron River Raw Water Intake and Sludge Lagoon Sewer Project (referred to as the